10/05/2017 504580807

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4627519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER ASPLUND	05/13/2005
CARL-JOHAN HJERPE	05/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAS TURBINE EFFICIENCY AB		
Street Address:	reet Address: BOX 633		
City: JARFALLA			
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
Postal Code:	17527		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7815743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123343222 Email: kmares@wck.com Correspondent Name: **AUSTEN ZUEGE**

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	E273.0003US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUSTEN ZUEGE/
SIGNATURE:	/Austen Zuege/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=2005-05-13_Parent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043791 FRAME: 0432 504580807

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

		••••	•	
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Peter ASPLUND	
		(2)	Carl-Johan HJERPE	
		(3)		
		(4)		and
		(5)		
		•••	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$	of 1.00), and other good and valuable considerations d sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the tests over to
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Sas Turbine Efficiency AB	
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	f Box 633, 175 27 Jarfalla, Sweden	
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)	or	Corporation hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the e erritories, dependencies and possessions, in	ntire right, title and interest for the United States, its
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention such as Title. Case Number		METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CLEANIN	G A TURBOFAN GAS TURBINE ENGINE
	Foreign Application Number	<i>Oi</i>		
				d an application for patent in the United States of
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing Application, or filing date ar	na i i		n May 20, 2005 (and assigned
	Serial No., if known	;	Serial No. 10/536,003) ication and any continuing or divisional applications
provision United and her will not right to 20004.	ch interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) ons of the International Union for the undersigned agree(s). 5) The undersigned hereby a States resulting from this applicate the properties of the execute any agreement in conful the following for the execute any agreement in conful the following for the execute any agreement in conful the following for the execute and collect damages for the undersigned hereby g	to execute all or Protection to perform all uthorize(s) a ation or any cy have) full ridict herewith signs to Assigns to Assign, any and a rant(s) the lagnment any f	papers and documents and perform any act of Industrial Property or similar agreements. affirmative acts which may be necessary to did request(s) the Commissioner of Patents are ontinuing or divisional applications thereof to the ght to convey the entire interest herein assignated all claims and causes of action for infringe II acts of past and future infringement. We firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventher identification which may be necessary of the seventher identification.	which may be necessary in connection with claims obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the nd Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, ned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and ement of the patent rights assigned herein, including enth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the
			ned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	I name(s)
Date v	17005 05 10	Name of Inve	ntor Peter ASPLUND	(SEAL)
Date 1	land Ac in		typed name ntor Carl-Johan HJERPE typed name	signature (SEAL)
Date	1	Name of Inve	ntor	(SEAL)
			typed name	signature
Date		Name of Inve	typed name	signature (SEAL)
Date		Name of Inve	ntor typed name	(SEAL)
☐ Ac	n the execution by the inventor ditional inventor		.,,	/ Sebastian Nordlund
sig	gnatures on a separate sheet.		Witness Im Shi MA	Ann-Sohr Nylander

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)